than $100,000 

4. PSFA is subject to the following when leasing real property for a period greater than five years but 

less than twenty-five years, or when selling or trading real property, when the sale, trade or lease is 
for a consideration greater than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) but less than one-hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000): 

a. The sale, trade or lease of real property must be done in accordance with NMSA 1978, §13-6-2.1 

and State Rules promulgated by the State Board of Finance, currently Rule 1.5.23 NMAC – Real